
BoötesBoötesBoötesBoötesBoötesBoötesBoötesBoötesBoötesBoötesBoötesBoötesBoötes

CorvusCorvusCorvusCorvusCorvusCorvusCorvusCorvusCorvusCorvusCorvusCorvusCorvus

CraterCraterCraterCraterCraterCraterCraterCraterCraterCraterCraterCraterCrater

HerculesHerculesHerculesHerculesHerculesHerculesHerculesHerculesHerculesHerculesHerculesHerculesHercules

HydraHydraHydraHydraHydraHydraHydraHydraHydraHydraHydraHydraHydra

LeoLeoLeoLeoLeoLeoLeoLeoLeoLeoLeoLeoLeo

LibraLibraLibraLibraLibraLibraLibraLibraLibraLibraLibraLibraLibra

OphiuchusOphiuchusOphiuchusOphiuchusOphiuchusOphiuchusOphiuchusOphiuchusOphiuchusOphiuchusOphiuchusOphiuchusOphiuchus

SerpensSerpensSerpensSerpensSerpensSerpensSerpensSerpensSerpensSerpensSerpensSerpensSerpens

SerpensSerpensSerpensSerpensSerpensSerpensSerpensSerpensSerpensSerpensSerpensSerpensSerpens

VirgoVirgoVirgoVirgoVirgoVirgoVirgoVirgoVirgoVirgoVirgoVirgoVirgo

15 Oct 202215 Oct 202215 Oct 202215 Oct 202215 Oct 202215 Oct 202215 Oct 202215 Oct 202215 Oct 202215 Oct 202215 Oct 202215 Oct 202215 Oct 2022

NovNovNovNovNovNovNovNovNovNovNovNovNov

DecDecDecDecDecDecDecDecDecDecDecDecDec

Jan 2023Jan 2023Jan 2023Jan 2023Jan 2023Jan 2023Jan 2023Jan 2023Jan 2023Jan 2023Jan 2023Jan 2023Jan 2023

FebFebFebFebFebFebFebFebFebFebFebFebFeb
MarMarMarMarMarMarMarMarMarMarMarMarMar

AprAprAprAprAprAprAprAprAprAprAprAprApr

2121212121212121212121212128282828282828282828282828

7777777777777

14141414141414141414141414

21212121212121212121212121

28282828282828282828282828

7777777777777

14141414141414141414141414

2121212121212121212121212128282828282828282828282828

7777777777777
14141414141414141414141414

21212121212121212121212121

28282828282828282828282828

Arcturus

Spica

Antares

Rasalhague
Denebola

Dschubba

Sabik

Zosma

Gienah

Zubeneschamali

Acrab

Unukalhai

Muphrid

Yed Prior

Cebalrai

Algorab

Yed Posterior

ChertanRasalgethi

Zaniah

IC4592

Alchiba

Alkes

Syrma

Marfik

M6

IC4665

IC4715

IC4605

M10

IC4604

M4

M23

NGC6374

M19

NGC6416

M14

M8

M21

M5

M16

NGC6605

NGC5856

M12

NGC6049

NGC6604

M17

NGC6235

M83

IC3123

M80

M62

NGC6356

NGC6284

NGC6520

M53

M68

NGC6572

NGC6451

NGC6469

M49

NGC6553

M9

M20

NGC5897

M104

NGC6568

M107

M66

NGC6293

NGC6304

M85

NGC3521

M96
M105

NGC3628

M100

NGC6569

NGC4699

NGC3621

M59

NGC6507

NGC6539

NGC4753

NGC3585

M95

M84

NGC6535

NGC5053

NGC5248

NGC3607

NGC6366

NGC6342

The path of 81P/Wild starting on 15 Oct 2022
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Galaxy Bright nebula Open cluster Globular cluster

Date Mag
2022 Nov 1 11.0
2023 Jan 1 10.4
2023 Mar 1 10.5
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